

**Ascent 121** PO Box 1143 • Carmel, IN • 46082 • 317.759.0067 • www.Ascent121.org

# **Event Sponsorship Opportunity**

Human trafficking is among the largest and fastest growing criminal enterprises in the world. Ascent 121 has provided trauma recovery services for over 600 Indiana teen survivors and their families. We are seeking sponsorships for our **2024 Build Beyond Conference** which takes place on **May 16 & 17** at Traders Point Church's Northwest Campus.

## What is Build Beyond?

- A conference to train service providers to care for trafficking victims.
- This training goes beyond the typical awareness conference by providing clinical treatment models proven effective for this unique population.
- Attendees include behavioral health professionals from across the country, though primarily from Indiana.
- Licensed professionals earn Continuing Education credit.

## Why sponsor this event?

- It gives your business the opportunity to make a difference in combating one of the most significant social justice issues of our time.
- Gives your company brand exposure over Indiana and beyond.
- Sponsorship includes a Lunch & Learn event at your business or virtually to educate your team about the realities of human trafficking.
- It makes critical training affordable for social service workers.
- Your sponsorship helps provide critical recovery care for teen survivors.

## Who is Ascent 121?

- Among the largest providers in the country that specialize in trauma recovery for teen survivors. We serve over 100 kids each year.
- We provide consulting services to train other providers.
- A faith-based 501c3 with a staff of twenty-five.
- Accredited by the Indiana Behavioral Health and Human Services Board.
- 2017 recipient of the FBI Director's Community Leadership Award for outstanding service to the community.
- Accredited by Evangelical Council for Financial Accountability since 2018.

Enclosed are further details about the Build Beyond conference and a sponsorship commitment form. **The deadline for sponsorship is April 1**. Thank you so much for your consideration!

Gratefully,

Danika Hoistim

Danika Hoistion, Director of Development and Communications Danika.Hoistion@Ascent121.org



## Conference Sponsorship - May 16 & 17, 2024

#### Platinum Sponsor \$10,000

- ▶ 10 conference passes
- Daily acknowledgment from the podium
- High logo visibility on conference materials
- Logo link on Ascent 121 website
- Social media and newsletter recognition
- Ability to provide handouts, company swag and contact information to attendees

\$2,000

#### Silver Sponsor

- ▶ 2 conference passes
- Logo visiblity on conference materials
- Social media recognition
- Ability to provide handouts, company swag and contact information to attendees

## Gold Sponsor

- 5 conference passes
- Daily acknowledgment from the podium
- Medium logo visibility on conference materials

\$5,000

- Social media and newsletter recognition
- Ability to provide handouts, company swag and contact information to attendees

### Bronze Sponsor

- ▶ 1 conference pass
- Social media recognition
- Ability to provide handouts, company swag and contact information to attendees

\$750

Select your sponsorship:	Platinum	Gold	Silver	Bronze
Company Name:				
Mailing address:				
Contact:		Phone	:	
Email address:				

#### Please confirm with <u>Danika.Hoistion@ascent121.org</u> by April 1st to take advantage of sponsorship benefits.

Payment options: 1) Make check payable to Ascent 121 and mail to Ascent 121, PO Box 1143, Carmel, IN 46082 OR 2) Pay by credit card at <u>Ascent121.org</u>. Click Donate, enter your sponsorship amount and set Designation to Event Sponsorship.

Sponsors may request a display booth at the event. Ascent 121 reserves the right to decline sponsorships and booths.